



2026:BHC-OS:11906

Board Sr.No.:-31

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 74 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 70 OF 2012

Pervez Tehmurasp Mehta And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Minoo Tehmurasp MehtaRESPONDENT

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Agnel C. a/w Mr. Tushar C. i/b Mulla & Mulla and CB & C
for the Caveator/Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 3rd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/12/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)