



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 74 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 70 OF 2012

Pervez Tehmurasp Mehta And Anr ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Minoo Tehmurasp Mehta ...Defendant

Mr. Vipul Bilve i/b Mulla And Mulla And C.B., for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : April 27, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears for the Plaintiff. The issues were framed on 15th December, 2025 and the Plaintiff was directed to file affidavit of evidence of the witness, list of witnesses and affidavit of documents. There is non-compliance of the order of 15th December, 2025. Today also, none appears on behalf of the Plaintiff.
2. Stand over to **8th May, 2026** under the caption for 'dismissal'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]