



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 74 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 70 OF 2012

Pervez Tehmurasp Mehta and Another ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Minoo Tehmurasp Mehta ...Defendant

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Even on last occasion, none had appeared on behalf of the Plaintiff and the matter was listed under the caption for dismissal.
3. Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. Resultantly, the suit does not survive for consideration and stands disposed of.
5. In view of above, nothing survives for consideration in pending Applications, if any, and the same stand disposed of.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]